

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

Tuesday, October 5, 2021 4:15 p.m.

Members (12)	P A	ΡA
	()()Young, Chair	()()Henderson
	()()Allen	() () Hurt
	()()Bradford	() () Nash
	() () Cash	()()O'Connell
	()()Evans	()()Rhoten
	()()Gamble	() () Swope

Resolutions

RS2021-1125 (Nash, Bradford and Styles)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

A resolution requesting the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT) conduct a study to determine the feasibility and cost of contracting with the State of Tennessee to allow for NDOT to maintain state routes in Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1171 (Allen and Young)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution approving a contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and NuOrigin Systems, Inc. to provide annual maintenance, support, and necessary upgrades for various mission critical applications for Public Works.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Second Reading

BL2021-867 (Cash, O'Connell, Evans and Porterfield)

Referred to the Government Operations and Regulations Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance to amend Section 12.40.190 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws regarding night parking restrictions.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-874 (O'Connell, Toombs, Murphy and Nash)

Approved by the Budget and Finance Committee Approved by the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing the conditional abandonment of a portion of Alley 371, approving the acquisition of an interest in certain real property and improvements thereon comprising a new alley, and the granting of an easement above that new alley in connection with the development of a project in Nashville. (Proposal No. 2021M-013AB-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-879 (Henderson, Toombs, Murphy and Nash)

Approved by the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance approving an agreement between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Department of Water and Sewerage Services ("MWS"), and Piedmont Natural Gas Company ("Piedmont") for shared use of MWS' Access Drive (Proposal No. 2021M-024AG-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-884 (Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manhole and easements, and to accept new sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for property located on 4005 Utah Avenue, (MWS Project No. 21-SL-89 and Proposal No. 2021M-068ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-911 (O'Connell, Withers, Evans, Allen, Hurt, Mendes, Benedict, Bradford, Welsch, Swope, Murphy, Sledge, Rhoten, Hancock, Rosenberg, VanReece, Suara, Roberts, Young, Styles, Taylor, Porterfield, Rutherford, Henderson, Syracuse, Gamble and Cash)

Referred to the Government Operations and Regulations Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance amending Chapter 2.100 of the Metropolitan Code pertaining to the composition of the Metropolitan Transportation Licensing Commission, amending Title 6 of the Metropolitan Code pertaining to the operation and regulation of Entertainment Transportation Vehicles, amending Section 9.20.020 pertaining to vehicle noise, and amending Sections 6.75.240, 7.24.040, and 12.54.210 of the Metropolitan Code pertaining to the consumption of alcoholic beverages in vehicles.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-916 (O'Connell)

Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance providing the honorary street name designation of "Billy Sherrill Way" for a portion of 18th Ave S.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-917 (Roberts, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to negotiate and accept permanent easements for the Neighborly Avenue Stormwater Improvement Project for six properties located on Neighborly Avenue, (Project No. 21-SWC-278 and Proposal No. 2021M-069ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-918 (Parker, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon an existing storm sewer easement for two properties located at 900 and 902 Dickerson Pike (Proposal No. 2021M-067ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-919 (Rutherford, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new sanitary sewer and water mains, sanitary sewer manholes, fire hydrant assemblies and easements, for property located at Burkitt Road (unnumbered), also known as Burkitt Ridge Phase 6 (MWS Project Nos. 20-SL-76 and 20-WL-41 and Proposal No. 2021M-065ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-920 (Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing sanitary sewer main and easements, and to accept new sanitary sewer mains, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for three properties located at 5540 Oakmont Circle and 262 and 264 White Bridge Pike, (MWS Project No. 20-SL-317 and Proposal No. 2021M-071ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770